

Republic of the Philippines

DEPARTMENT OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

Philippine Atmospheric, Geophysical and Astronomical Services Administration (PAGASA)

NOTICE OF AWARD

GENTEC DISTRIBUTION CORP.

Brgy. 357 Dr. Jose Fernandez, Mandaluyong City, 1553 Tel# 632-7170180

Email Add: jane@gentecgroup.com

Thru:

Ms. JANE M. CUSTODIO

Duly Authorized Representative

Sir:

We are pleased to notify you that the PAGASA Management has approved the award to your firm the contract for the "Supply, Delivery, Installation, Testing, Commissioning and Training for the Establishment of an Integrated Hydrological Data Management System (HDMS) for Flood Forecasters - NP" (PR No. 2021-05-0317 / NTB No. 2022-001NP) in the total calculated amount of FIFTY EIGHT MILLION NINE HUNDRED EIGHTY FIVE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED THREE PESOS and 52/100 (Php58,985,403.52).

You are therefore requested to accept and conform to this award by affixing your signature hereunder and provide within **ten (10) calendar days**, from receipt hereof, the requisite performance security in any of the following forms:

Form of Performance Security		AMOUNT (Equal to Percentage of the Total Contract Price)	
 Cash or Cashier's/Manager's check, Bank Draft/Guarantee confirmed by a Universal or Commercial Bank. Irrevocable letter of credit issued by a Universal or Commercial Bank. 	5%	Php2,949,270.18	
 Surety bond callable upon demand issued by a surety or insurance company duly certified by the Insurance Commission as authorized to issue such security. 	30%	Php17,695,621.06	

Failure to provide the performance security shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of the award and forfeiture of the bid security.

Very truly yours,

VICENTE B. MALANO, Ph.D.

Administrator

Conforme;

Date: 3/29/22

"tracking the sky...helping the country"

Science Garden Compound, BIR Road, Brgy.Central, Quezon City,

Metro Manila, Philippines 1100

Tel. No. (02) 284-08-00

Website: http://bagong.pagasa.dost.gov.ph



Republic of the illippines DEPARTMENT OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

Philippine Atmospheric, Geophysical and Astronomical Services Administration (PAGASA)

PAGASA BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE (PBAC)

Resolution Declaring as Single Calculated Responsive Bid, Recommending Acceptance of the Lowest Price Quotation; and Recommending Approval

Resolution No. 2022-019

WHEREAS, the Philippine Atmospheric, Geophysical and Astronomical Services Administration (PAGASA) through the Bids and Awards Committee (PAGASA-BAC), by virtue of **BAC Resolution No. 2021-053** series of 2021, has posted the **Notice to Bidders (NTB)** on **19 January 2022** at the PAGASA website, the G-EPS and PAGASA Bulletin Board, notifying all interested bidders of the Agency's resort to Alternative Method of Procurement through Negotiated Procurement under Rule XVI, Section **53.1** of the Revised IRR of R.A. 9184, following two failures of Public Bidding the procurement of the following civil works with their corresponding Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) under PR No. 2021-05-0317 and NTB No. 2022-001NP, to wit:

PARTICULARS	ABC	Contract Duration	
Supply, Delivery, Installation, Testing, Commissioning and Training for the Establishment of an Integrated Hydrological Data Management System (HDMS) for Flood Forecasters - NP	Php59,047,000.00	90 c.d.	

WHEREAS, the following bidders/suppliers who are duly accredited and listed under PAGASA's list of legitimate suppliers have been invited to submit their respective lowest price quotations:

- 1) Massive Integrated Tech Solutions Inc.;
- 2) West Point Engineering Supplies Incorporated;
- 3) Clean World Trading and Supplies Inc., and
- 4) Gentec Distribution Corp.

WHEREAS, in response to the said invitation, two prospective bidders namely: 1) Clean World Trading and Supplies Inc.; and 2) Joint Venture of Gentec Distribution Corp. and Kister AG attended the Pre-negotiation Conference scheduled by the Bids and Awards Committee on 27 January 2022;

WHEREAS, on **08 February 2022**, the schedule for **Submission and Opening** of Envelope I (Eligibility and Technical Components) and Envelope II (Financial Component), only **Joint Venture of Gentec Distribution Corp. and Kister AG** timely submitted its bid tender for the Project and passed the preliminary evaluation of bids;

WHEREAS, in the subsequent opening of Envelope No. II, the **lone bidder's** financial proposal has been accepted having complied with the financial requirements of the Project. Its bid tender, "**as Read**", is summarized hereunder, as follows:

NAME OF BIDDER	BID OFFER (As Read)	RANK	
Joint Venture of Gentec Distribution Corp. and Kister AG	Php58,985,403.52	1	

WHEREAS, the report on the detailed evaluation of bids conducted by the TWG and the PAGASA-BAC resulted in the following:

NAME OF BIDDER	BID OFFER (As Calculated)	RANK	
Joint Venture of Gentec Distribution Corp. and Kister AG	Php58,985,403.52	SCB	





WHEREAS, upon notification and presentation of the lone bidder of the BAC's detailed calculation of bids and notification to submit the requisite 'post-qualification' documents, the Joint Venture of Gentec Distribution Corp. and Kister AG readily conformed thereto and timely submitted the required post-qualification documents;

WHEREAS, upon careful examination, validation and verification of Joint Venture of Gentec Distribution Corp. and Kister AG tender documents, including the evaluation report submitted by the TWG, the PAGASA-BAC determined that the bidder has complied on all the criteria for post-qualification and has been responsive on all requirements and conditions specified in the Bidding Documents. Hence, it was moved and duly seconded that Joint Venture of Gentec Distribution Corp. and Kister AG be declared as the bidder with the Single Calculated and Responsive Bid (SCRB) for the implementation of the instant Project.

NOW, THEREFORE, **We**, the Members of the Bids and Awards Committee, hereby **RESOLVE** as it is hereby **RESOLVED**:

- a) to DECLARE, Joint Venture of Gentec Distribution Corp. and Kister AG as the Bidder with the Single Calculated and Responsive Bid (SCRB) for the Project entitled, "Supply, Delivery, Installation, Testing, Commissioning and Training for the Establishment of an Integrated Hydrological Data Management System (HDMS) for Flood Forecasters - NP" in the total calculated amount of FIFTY EIGHT MILLION NINE HUNDRED EIGHTY FIVE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED THREE PESOS and 52/100 (Php58,985,403.52);
- b) to **RECOMMEND**, the award of the contract for the implementation of the foregoing Project to Joint Venture of Gentec Distribution Corp. and Kister AG and;
- c) to **RECOMMEND**, finally the **APPROVAL** of the foregoing findings and recommendations.

RESOLVED this **10**th **day of MARCH 2022** at the Amihan Conference Room, 2nd Floor, PAGASA Main Building, Science Garden Complex, BIR Road, Brgy. Central, Quezon City.

ADRIAN B. GARCIA Interim Member/End-user

SHARON JULIET M. ARRUEJO

Member

_

ARNEL R. MANOOS 2nd Vice-Chairperson ANDRE JUDE M. JOSE

Member

ROY A. BADILLA

1st Vice-Chairperson

(on leave)

LANDRICO U. DALIDA, Jr.

Chairperson (Goods and Consulting Services)

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

VICENTE B. MALANO, Ph.D.

Administrator

Approved on _____

NOTICE TO PROCEED

JV OF GENTEC DISTRIBUTION CORP. AND KISTER AG

357 Dr. Jose Fernandez St., Brgy. Highway Hills, Mandaluyong City

Thru:

Ms. JANE M. CUSTODIO

Duly Authorized Representative

Sir:

The attached Purchase Order (PO No. 2022-03-0186 PB) having been approved, notice is hereby given to your firm that, delivery of the goods and other ancillary services may proceed for the Project "Supply, Delivery, Installation, Testing and Commissioning and Training for the Establishment of an Integrated Hydrological Data Management System (HDMS) for Flood Forecasters - NP (PR No. 2021-05-0317 / NB No. 2022-001 NP) effective upon receipt of this Notice.

You are therefore responsible for performing the services under the terms and conditions of the Contract and in accordance with the Implementation Schedule.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space provided below. Keep one copy and return the other to PAGASA.

Very truly yours,

VICENTE B. MALANO, Ph.D. Administrator

Name of Representative of the Bidder:

| May | 2, 1622 |
| (Date of receipt)

Authorized Signature: _

"tracking the sky...helping the country"

Science Garden Compound, BIR Road, Brgy.Central, Quezon City, Metro Manila, Philippines 1100

Tel. No. (02) 8284-08-00

Website: http://bagong.pagasa.dost.gov.ph



Republic of the Philippines

DEPARTMENT OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

Philippine Atmospheric, Geophysical and Astronomical Services Administration (PAGASA)

PURCHASE ORDER

Philippine Atmospheric, Geophysical and Astronomical Services Administration (PAGASA)

Agency/Procuring Entity

Supplier:		JOINT VENTURE PARTNERSHIP OF GENTEC DISTRIBUTION CORP. AND KISTER AG		2022 02 0405 DD		
Address:		357 Dr. Jose Fernandez St., Brgy. Highway Hills, Mandaluyong City	P.O. No. : 2022-03-0186 PB			
E-Mail A	ddress:	jane@gentecgroup.com	Date :	Date : 31 MARCH 2022		
Telepho	ne No.:	632-7170180	-	Procurement:	Mish was m	
TIN:		201-769-961-000	Negotia	ted Procurement	- Two Failed Biddings	
Gentlem Plea		h this office the following articles subject to the terms and condition	ns contair	ned herein:	olaetteorus Egmetiskist	
Place of I	Delivery:	pul	Delivery 7	Term: 90 calendar	r days upon receipt of NTP	
Date of D	elivery:		Payment		On Credit	
STOCK NO.	UNIT	DESCRIPTION (dislace) all manifely since search to	QTY	UNIT COST	WA a S o	
(Total Am	DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON NAMED IN			THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 2 IS NOT THE OWNER.	AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 2 IS NOT THE OWNER.	
1000 000 000 000		ure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of	one- tenth	(1/10) of one (1) p	ercent for every day	
	Conform	e: Me M. Custodio ure over printed name of Supplier May 12, 2022 Date	Very trul	y yours, VICENTE B. MAL Administr	ANO, Ph.D.	
Fund Clus	ter :	*	ORS/BURS	S No.: 2000 10	2062 / 2022 - 04 - 2061	
Funds Ava	ailable :	BERNARD LOUISE E. DATUIN Chief, Agounting Section	Date of th	e ORS/BURS: 4/12 106053300 - 107013200 - 502129901 -	12022 / 4/12/2022 26,455,435.62 24,530,007.00 2,000.000.00	